## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY.

Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. on or before 03/01/2023 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Work of Structural repairs of the beams and coloums in the basement of Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Admin Bldg., Bandra (E.), Mumbai 400051.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 5,61,403.00/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Three Only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website <a href="www.sra.gov.in">www.sra.gov.in</a> from 26/12/2022 to 03/01/2023 upto 3.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. upto 3.00 p.m. by 03/01/2023 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 30 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

-Sd/Executive Engineer Maint./SRA,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
Mumbai- 400 051.

Issued to:	
M/s	
Copy submitted to Dy.CE	S/SRA for information.

Copy f.w.c's to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E./SRA, for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SRA.

Copy to Information Technical Department/SRA. for publishing E-quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SRA website.



No: SRA/MAINT.SEC./DESK-1/

/2022

Date:

## **Abstract**

Subject:

Structural repairs to the beams and columns in the basement of Slum

Rehabilitation Authority, Admin bldg. Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rates (rs)	Amount (rs)
<u>Item</u> No.01	Providing and erecting steel tubular props of required hight up to 14° feet. Lihead or flat head braced at center and supporting a continuous 2" x 3" wooden runner, resting on wedge and block minimum capacity 3 Ton to support the structure provisionally during repair and jacketing etc. and maintaining them in position till required time etc. complete. The props are erected in perfect vertical in plumb taking / transfering the load equally / uniformly. The location of every prop should be on one over another floor and it should not be eccentric. The tightning of every prop should be uniform to all props to strain the building uniformly, removing the same as and when directed by structural Engineer / site Engineer. The work should be carried out with all the safety measures like helmet, safety belt and adequated labour insurance under the supervision of qualified supervisor and remove the same after complet of work, etc. complete.	90	Nos.	194.25	17482.50
Item No.02	Surface preparation before Repairing of concrete surface by chipping out loose concrete upto rusted bar, cleaning of rust, removing all dirt and loose material of concrete by sand blasting / wire brush / grinder and errection of scaffolding,	72.34	sq.mt	620.55	44890.59
ltem No.03	Providing & Applying chemical for cleaning the exposed steel structure. TMT bars, etc. of structure by grinding the surface by grander machine, wire brush, removing existing corrosion from the metal also removing loose particles, of the area by water jet, (using other mechanical / manual means) and apply on prepared surface of as corrosion preventive coat on prepared TMT bars, steel structure, metal surface etc. to protect it from corrosion etc. as per manufacturer's specification (using other manual / mechinical means) after that Providing and applying high abrasive resistant, self coring. UV resistant, impermeable, high strength, non sanak. Poly frontie Ceramic Cementatious (PICC) repair treats resurfacing on concrete surface of thickness up to 10 min including breaking honey comb area, (using manual/mechanical means), clean the concrete surface with special chemical clonon with pressure water jet for removing of algae lungs, apply bond coat Kelox water misible epoxy before PICC application with all leads and lifts, Material, Machinery, labour, scaffolding, etc. complete as per specification and us directed by engineer-in-charge.		sq.mt	4085.55	295548 6

	Freeding sand faced plaster externally in cement mortar				
<u>Item</u> <u>No.04</u>	using approved screened sand, in all positions including base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using succeptuating compound at 1Kilogramper cement bag curing the same for not less than 2 days and keeping the surface of the base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment 6 to 8 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 finishing the surface by basing out grains and curing for fourteen days scaffolding etc.complete.	72.34	sq.mt	670.95	48536.52
Item No 05	Providing and applying priming coat on concrete/ masenary/ Asbestos Cement plastered surfaces including so the king if necessary, preparing the surface by thoroughly change oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required etc. complete.	131.43	sq.mt	37.80	4968.05
Item No.06	recording and applying two coats of exterior acraylic condition paint confirming to corresponding I.S. of approved magnificature and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including cleaning ,preparing the plaster surface, applying primer coat .scaffolding if necessary , and watering the surface for two days etc complete.	131.43	sq.mt	274.05	36018.39
<u>Item</u> <u>No 07</u>	nevering down the debris obtained from breaking and severing the cement plaster / burnt brick masonry of the severity any means without causing dust nuisance and make to structure, stacking the same as and where a rected including cleaning the site complete	1.89	cumec	789.60	1492.34
Item No.08	Painting Lettering Number	2	Day	680.40	1360.80
Item No.09	Supervisor	2	Day	1230.60	2461.20
<u>Item</u>	Oil Paint	1	Litres	350.70	350.70
No.10				TED COST	453109.79
		Ad	ld 5% con	itingencies	475765.28
				GST 18%	85637.749
				TOTAL	561403.03
	SAY RUPEES 5,61,403/-				

	the hereby agree to quote9	Above/Below or At Par with the estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore	are amount (in figure)	(in words)

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

Slum Rehabilitation Authority